
NOMID WORKSHOP – January 2003 
 
 
 
 
Travelers 
Barbara Adams MD  
Pediatric Rheum PTD 
Univ of Michigan Hlth System 
1924 Taubman/1500 E Med Ctr Dr 
Ann Arbor , MI  48109-0318 
Ofc: 734-764-2224 
Fax: 734-936-6897 
Email: barbad@umich.edu 
 
Balu Athreya, MD 
3206 Charing Cross 
Wilmington, DE  19808 
302-651-5971 
302-651-5942 fax 
bathreya@nemours.org  
 
John Barton 
22902 Lodge Meadows Drive 
Katy, TX  77494 
713-419-3769 
jkbarton@ix.netcom.com 
 
Peter Dent MD FRCPC  
(not coming) 
McMaster University 
1200 Main St W Rm 2F12 
Hamilton , ON  L8N 3Z5 
CANADA 
Ofc: 905-521-2100 
Fax: 905-574-0977 
Email: dentpb@mcmaster.ca 
 
Robert Fuhlbrigge MD PhD  
Harvard Skin Dis Res Ctr  
Harvard Institute of Medicine  
77 Ave Louis Pasteur Rm 668  
Boston,  MA   02115  
Ofc:  617-525-5560  
Fax:  617-525-5571 
rfuhbrigge@rics.bwh.harvard.edu 

Donald Goldsmith MD  
Section of Rheumatology 
St Christopher Hosp Children 
Erie Ave at Front St 
Philadelphia , PA  19134-1095 
Ofc: 215-427-5094 
Fax: 215-427-6693 
Email: donald.p.goldsmith@drexel.e
du 
 
Hal Hoffman 
420 Pearl Street 
La Jolla, CA  92037 
858-534-2108 work 
858-822-1184 fax 
858-456-9179 home 
hahoffman@ucsd.edu  
 
Camielle & Terry Lieffers (parent) 
616-456-5149 home 
616-363-6819 work 
616-262-4414 cell 
TerryL1000@attbi.com 
 
Daniel Lovell MD MPH  
Pediatric Rheum 
Childrens Hospital Medical Ctr 
3333 Burnet Ave 
Cincinnati , OH  45229-3039 
Ofc: 513-636-7686 
Fax: 513-636-4116 
Email: lovd8a@chmcc.org 
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Terry Moore MD (not coming) 
Rheumatology/Immunology PTD 
St Louis University 
1402 So Grand Blvd 
St Louis , MO  63104 
Ofc: 314-577-8467 
Fax: 314-268-5117 
Email: mooretl@slu.edu 
 
Anne Marie Prieur MD  
Pediatric Rheumatology  
Hopital Enfants-Malades  
Rue de Sevres 149  
Paris   75015  
FRANCE Ofc:  331-444-948-28  
Fax:  331-444-950-70  
Email:  anne-marie.prieur@nck.ap-
hop-paris.fr 
 
Benedictine Neven  
(traveling with Dr. Prieur) 
 
Ricardo Russo, MD 
Quesada 1564 
Buenos Aires 1429 
Argentina 
rrusso@garrahan.gov.ar 
54-11-4808-4300 – office 
 
Kenneth Schikler MD  
Department of Pediatrics 
571 S. Floyd Street 
Suite 328 
Louisville , KY  40202 
Ofc: 502-852-3721 
Fax: 502-852-4093 
Email: knschi01@louisville.edu 
 
Leonard Stein MD – driving  
Dept of Pediatrics 
Univ of N Carolina-Chapel Hill 
5029 Thurston-Bowles CB7222 
Chapel Hill, NC  27599 
Ofc: 919-966-2334 
Fax: 919-966- 
Email: ldstein@med.unc.edu 

Robert Warren MD PhD MPH  
Department of Rheumatology  
Texas Childrens Hospital  
6621 Fannin Street 
MC3-2990  
Houston ,  TX   77030  
Ofc:  832-824-3830  
Fax:  832-825-3837  
rwwarren@texaschildrenshospital.or
g 
Contact:  Sophie 832-824-3834 
 
John Bertin, Ph.D 
Millennium Pharma 
35 Landsdowne Street 
Cambridge, MA  02139 
Tel. 617-679-7215 
Fax 617-444-1498 
John.Bertin@mpi.com  
 
Phil Hawkins 
Professor Amyloidosis Center 
Department of Medicine 
Roayl Free and University College of 
Medical School 
Rowland Hill Street 
London, UK  NW3 2 PF 
44-20-7433-2815 
44-20-7433-2817 fax 
p.n.Hawkins@rfc.ucl.ac.uk 
 
Home: 
22 Baldwyn Gardens 
London, England  
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Jeff Kim, MD 
Assistant Professor 
Dept. of Otolaryngology 
Georgetown University Medical 
Center 
3800 Reservoir Rd, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 
202-687-8186 
202-784-1312 fax 
HK7@gunet.georgetown.edu  
Georgetown University Hospital 
Pager 202-668-2654 – ENT 
 
Ravi Acharya, MD 
Atlanta, GA 
Visiting – fellow 
 
Ruth Stevenson, MD 
Pittsburgh, PA 
Visiting - Fellow 
 
Mohsen Ghafouri, MD 
Visiting – Fellow 
Georgetown University Hospital 
 
James and Sherry Putvin - parents 
315-834-6187 
Syracuse, NY 
mintcrik@zhighway.net  
 
Ildy Katona, MD 
Uniformed Services University of the 
Health Sciences 
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NIH PARTICIPANTS 
 
Raphaela Goldbach-Mansky  
NIH / NIAMS 
Building 10 Room 9S205 
Ofc: 301-435-6243 
Fax: 301-402-0765 
Email: goldbacr@mail.nih.gov 
 
Sergio Rosenzweig, MD 
NIH/NIAID 
Bldg 10, Room 11N-103 
402-2087 
 
Daniel Kastner, MD 
NIH/NIAMS 
Bldg 10, Room 9N-214 
496-8364 
 
Ivona Aksentijevich, MD 
NIH/NIAMS 
Bldg 10, Room 9N-214 
 
Karyl Barron, MD 
NIH/NIAID 
Bldg 10, Room 4A-30 
402-2208 
 
Janet Jones, RN 
NIH/NIAMS 
Bldg 10, Room 9S-209 
594-8773 
 
 
Mirka Nowak, MD 
NIH/NIAMS 
Bldg 10, Room 9S-205 
402-6952 
 
Mustapha Mallah, MD 

NIH/NIAMS 
Bldg 10, Room 9S-205 
402-3007 
 
 
 
 
Nadira Mangra, NP 
NIH/NIAMS 
Bldg 10, Room 9S-205 
435-6242 
 
JaeJin Chae, MD 
NIH / NIAMS 
Bldg 10/9N-214 
496-8365 
 
Hirsh Komarow, MD 
NIH / NIAMS 
Bldg 10/9N-214 
496-8365 
 
John O’Shea, MD 
NIH/ NIAMS 
Bldg 10, 9N262 
 
Wendy Watford 
NIH/ NIAMS 
Bldg 10, 9N262 
 
Sigrun Hofmann 
NIH / NIAMS 
Bldg 10, 9N262 
 
Rocky Tuan, MD – speaker 
NIH, NIAMS 
50/1503 
451-6854 
Tuanr@mail.nih.gov 
 
 
Lynn Gerber, MD – speaker 
NIH, Rehab. 
10/6N220 
496-4733 
lgerber@mail.cc.nih.gov  
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Larry Yao 
NIH, Radiology 
10/1C640 
496-7700 
Lyao@mail.cc.nih.gov  
 
Barbara Karp, MD 
NIH, NINDS 
10/ 5S-209 
496-0150 
karpb@ninds.nih.gov 
 
Maria Turner, MD 
NIH, NCI 
10/ 13C-403 
496-7737 
mlturner@mail.nih.gov  
 
Michael Robinson 
Bldg 10/ 10N 113 
NEI 
435-4564 
RobinsonM@nei.nih.gov 
 
Andrew Griffith, MD, PhD 
NIDCD/NIH 
5 Research Ct., Rm. 2A01 
Rockville, MD 20850 
Tel. 301.496.1960 
FAX 301.402.7580 
griffita@mail.nih.gov 
 
Carmen Brewer, PhD 
NIH / NIDCD 
10/5C306 
496-5368 
brewerc@mail.nih.gov 
 
Chris Zalewski, MA 
NIH / NIDCD 
10/5C422 A 

496-5368 
Zalewski@mail.nih.gov 
 
 
 
Benjamin Rubin, MD 
NEI 
10/10N-226 
496-3577 
rubinb@nei.nih.gov  
 
Frances Austin 
NIH / NIAMS 
 
James Balow, Jr 
NIH / NIAMS 
 
Gregory Dennis, MD 
NIH/NIAMS 
594-9543 
 
Lori Guthrie, RN, 
NIH/ NIAMS 
435-8434 
 
Keith Hull, MD 
NIH/ NIAMS 
435-3843 
 
Larissa Lapteva, MD 
NIH / NIAMS 
4604644 
 
Peter Lipsky, MD 
NIH / NIAMS 
496-2612 
 
Nikolay Nikolov, MD 
NIH / NIAMS 
402-2365 
 
Sarah Okada, MD 
NIH / NIAMS 
402-4822 
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Elaine Remmers 
NIH / NIAMS 
 
Geryl Wood 
NIH / NIAMS 
 
Lisa Rider, MD 
NIH / NIEHS 
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